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NG YPE TOURING cnh

spark pLuGs T ANT/CIN S HIF,

UAE National Raceday Sorted on Laps

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship International Circuit 4.290 km

Race 1 07/12/2018 13:10 . ......

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:10:35

Pos No. Class Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm
1 1 1 Alexandros ANNIVAS 16 30:17.980 1:52.482
2 48 2 Ricky COOMBER 16 31:33.491 1:15.511 1:15.511 1:57.185
3 69 Clio Cup Will MORRISON 16 31:53.269 1:35.289 19.778 1:58.524
4 23 Clio Cup Peter ENGLAND 16 32:15.847 1:57.867 22.578 1:59.337
5 27  Clio Cup Markus THOMAS 15 30:31.016 1 Lap 1 Lap 2:00.433
6 10 Clio Cup Rahil TANEJA 15 30:37.277 1lap 6.261 2:01.145
7 70 Clio Cup Colin BOYLE 15 30:37.930 1lap 0.653 2:00.969
8 12 Clio Cup Jeremy LOISEL 15 30:54.181 1 Lap 16.251 1:59.494
9 6 1 Petr KACIREK 15 31:10.283 1lLap 16.102 2:02.355

10 11  Clio Cup Wadih FARHA 15 31:11.605 1lap 1.322 2:02.156

11 4 1 Marcel KUSIN 15 31:32.071 1 Lap 20.466 2:04.141

Not classified

DNF 9 TCR Costas PAPANTONIS 13 25:08.309 DNF 1:48.291
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1:15.511 135.922 1:52.482 137.302 1 - Alexandros ANNIVAS
Clerk of the Course Orbits

Chief Timekeeper
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Printed: 07/12/2018 13:44:21
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NG YPE TOURING cnh

spark pLuGs T ANT/CIN S HIF,

UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship International Circuit 4.290 km
Race 1 07/12/2018 13:10 .
Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:10:35
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3
6 13:22:45.138 1:59.664 48.239 31.383 40.042
(1) Alexandros ANNIVAS 7 13:24:45.035 1:59.897 48.462 31.687 39.748
1 13:12:34.285 1:58.747 50.276 30.486 37.985 8 13:26:45.675 2:00.640 48.252 31.541 40.847
2 13:14:27.291 1:53.006 45.087 30.087 37.832 9 13:28:45.012 1:59.337 48.060 31.511 39.766
3 13:16:19.773 1:52.482 44.801 30.066 37.615 10 13:30:44.997 1:59.985 48.435 31.772 39.778
4 13:18:12.862 1:53.089 45.036 30.271 37.782 11 13:32:44.896 1:59.899 48.387 31.558 39.954
5 13:20:06.185 1:53.323 45.131 30.280 37.912 12 13:34:45.396 2:00.500 48.590 31.731 40.179
6 13:21:58.870 1:52.685 44.834 30.056 37.795 13 13:36:45.203 1:59.807 48.140 31.590 40.077
7 13:23:51.832 1:52.962 44.935 30.241 37.786 14 13:38:45.243 2:00.040 48.186 31.665 40.189
8 13:25:45.004 1:53.172 44.964 30.172 38.036 15 13:40:47.301 2:02.058 48.647 32.509 40.902
9 13:27:38.416 1:53.412 45.079 30.275 38.058 16 13:42:50.847 2:03.546 49.613 32.586 41.347
10 13:29:31.885 1:53.469 44.907 30.449 38.113
11 13:31:26.101 1:54.216 45.744 30.348 38.124 (27) Markus THOMAS
12 13:33:18.634 1:52.533 44.586 30.045 37.902 1 13:12:45.163 2:05.856 53.155 32.461 40.240
13 13:35:11.537 1:52.903 44.820 30.225 37.858 2 13:14:45.596 2:00.433 48.568 31.449 40.416
14 13:37:06.074 1:54.537 44.748 31.904 37.885 3 13:16:47.440 2:01.844 48.575 32.215 41.054
15 13:38:59.316 1:53.242 44.777 30.559 37.906 4 13:18:49.095 2:01.655 48.578 32.326 40.751
16 13:40:52.980 1:53.664 44.715 30.881 38.068 5 13:20:50.874 2:01.779 48.746 32.298 40.735
6 13:22:52.832 2:01.958 49.095 32.347 40.516
(48) Ricky COOMBER 7 13:24:54.270 2:01.438 48.808 32.199 40.431
1 13:12:38.979 2:02.760 52.573 30.859 39.328 8 13:26:55.539 2:01.269 49.076 31.842 40.351
2 13:14:36.746 1:57.767 47.419 30.720 39.628 9 13:28:56.907 2:01.368 48.910 31.994 40.464
3 13:16:34.505 1:57.759 47.481 30.589 39.689 10 13:30:58.251 2:01.344 48.962 31.817 40.565
4 13:18:32.312 1:57.807 47.613 30.769 39.425 11 13:32:59.521 2:01.270 49.016 31.826 40.428
5 13:20:29.992 1:57.680 47.652 30.639 39.389 12 13:35:00.873 2:01.352 48.847 31.947 40.558
6 13:22:27.177 1:57.185 47.344 30.366 39.475 13 13:37:02.393 2:01.520 49.113 31.844 40.563
7 13:24:25.423 1:58.246 47.722 30.936 39.588 14 13:39:04.194 2:01.801 48.753 32.553 40.495
8 13:26:23.839 1:58.416 47.837 30.839 39.740 15 13:41:06.016 2:01.822 48.873 32.263 40.686
9 13:28:22.220 1:58.381 47.890 30.892 39.599
10 13:30:20.602 1:58.382 47.517 31.116 39.749 (10) Rahil TANEJA
1 13:32:18.792 1:58.190 47.831 30.992 39.367 1 13:12:46.107 2:06.853 53.050 33.012 40.791
12 13:34:16.703 1:57.911 47.396 30.725 39.790 2 13:14:48.021 2:01.914 48.619 32.584 40.711
13 13:36:14.784 1:58.081 47.474 31.108 39.499 3 13:16:49.551 2:01.530 48.693 32.148 40.689
14 13:38:13.323 1:58.539 47.526 31.641 39.372 4 13:18:51.318 2:01.767 48.433 32.407 40.927
15 13:40:11.123 1:57.800 47.153 31.201 39.446 5 13:20:52.463 2:01.145 48.462 32.147 40.536
16 13:42:08.491 1:57.368 47.174 31.240 38.954 6 13:22:54.079 2:01.616 48.595 31.918 41.103
7 13:24:55.279 2:01.200 48.368 32.203 40.629
(69) Will MORRISON 8 13:26:57.384 2:02.105 48.802 32.403 40.900
1 13:12:40.383 2:03.432 52.300 31.332 39.800 9 13:28:59.828 2:02.444 48.856 32.219 41.369
2 13:14:38.907 1:58.524 47.369 31.202 39.953 10 13:31:02.249 2:02.421 48.674 32.602 41.145
3 13:16:37.873 1:58.966 47.487 31.557 39.922 11 13:33:04.380 2:02.131 49.345 32.129 40.657
4 13:18:36.563 1:58.690 47.514 31.420 39.756 12 13:35:06.977 2:02.597 48.772 32.982 40.843
5 13:20:35.247 1:58.684 47.555 31.357 39.772 13 13:37:08.973 2:01.996 48.659 32.333 41.004
6 13:22:34.034 1:58.787 47.705 31.215 39.867 14 13:39:10.865 2:01.892 40.856
7 13:24:33.344 1:59.310 47.914 31.391 40.005 15 13:41:12.277 2:01.412 48.724 32.164 40.524
8 13:26:32.767 1:59.423 47.767 31.443 40.213
9 13:28:32.289 1:59.522 48.039 31.418 40.065 (70) Colin BOYLE
10 13:30:31.510 1:59.221 47.877 31.266 40.078 1 13:12:44.234 2:05.439 52.844 32.170 40.425
1 13:32:31.081 1:59.571 47.975 31.602 39.994 2 13:14:45.203 2:00.969 48.520 31.916 40.533
12 13:34:30.309 1:59.228 47.957 31.238 40.033 3 13:16:46.994 2:01.791 48.705 32.143 40.943
13 13:36:29.380 1:59.071 47.834 31.321 39.916 4 13:18:48.547 2:01.553 48.593 32.155 40.805
14 13:38:28.881 1:59.501 47.637 31.558 40.306 5 13:20:50.428 2:01.881 48.893 32.347 40.641
15 13:40:28.362 1:59.481 47.920 31.693 39.868 6 13:22:52.515 2:02.087 49.038 32.347 40.702
16 13:42:28.269 1:59.907 47.931 31.593 40.383 7 13:24:54.882 2:02.367 48.896 32.892 40.579
8 13:26:56.782 2:01.900 48.977 32.284 40.639
(23) Peter ENGLAND 9 13:28:59.632 2:02.850 49.227 32.278 41.345
1 13:12:42.251 2:04.777 53.130 31.891 39.756 10 13:31:02.556 2:02.924 49.237 32.557 41.130
2 13:14:42.595 2:00.344 48.439 31.775 40.130 11 13:33:03.991 2:01.435 48.663 32.313 40.459
3 13:16:43.290 2:00.695 48.662 31.864 40.169 12 13:35:06.769 2:02.778 48.913 32.974 40.891
4 13:18:43.584 2:00.294 48.576 31.654 40.064 13 13:37:08.701 2:01.932 48.646 32.279 41.007
5 13:20:45.474 2:01.890 48.410 32.559 40.921 14 13:39:11.692 2:02.991 49.036 33.342 40.613
Clerk of the Course Orbits

Chief Timekeeper
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NG YPE TOURING cnh

spark pLuGs T ANT/CIN S HIF,

UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship International Circuit 4.290 km
Race 1 07/12/2018 13:10 .
Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:10:35
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3
15 13:41:12.930 2:01.238 48.566 32.099 40.573 8 13:27:32.274 2:04.862 50.672 32.400 41.790
9 13:29:37.519 2:05.245 50.710 33.133 41.402
(12) Jeremy LOISEL 10 13:31:43.126 2:05.607 50.849 32.705 42,053
1 13:12:42.888 2:04.946 53.196 31.831 39.919 1 13:33:47.910 2:04.784 50.237 32.640 41.907
2 13:14:43.047 2:00.159 48.307 31.669 40.183 12 13:35:52.397 2:04.487 50.342 32.326 41.819
3 13:16:44.270 2:01.223 48.528 32.253 40.442 13 13:37:56.538 2:04.141 50.171 32.354 41.616
4 13:18:44.038 1:59.768 48.359 31.366 40.043 14 13:40:01.515 2:04.977 50.366 32.756 41.855
5 13:20:44.758 2:00.720 48.344 32.046 40.330 15 13:42:07.071 2:05.556 50.647 33.207 41.702
6 13:22:44.589 1:59.831 48.445 31.269 40.117
7 13:24:44.463 1:59.874 48.608 31.190 40.076 (9) Costas PAPANTONIS
8 13:26:43.957 1:59.494 48.382 31.114 39.998 1 13:12:29.726 1:54.726 48.833 29.213 36.680
9 13:28:43.803 1:59.846 48.389 31.422 40.035 2 13:14:18.589 1:48.863 42,945 29.269 36.649
10 13:30:44.246 2:00.443 48.779 31.420 40.244 3 13:16:07.213 1:48.624 42.908 29.097 36.619
1 13:32:44.622 2:00.376 48.559 31.189 40.628 4 13:17:56.481 1:49.268 42.904 28.989 37.375
12 13:34:45.902 2:01.280 49.397 31.545 40.338 5 13:19:44.772 1:48.291 42.864 29.147 36.280
13 13:36:45.576 1:59.674 48.360 31.361 39.953 6 13:21:33.241 1:48.469 42.849 29.330 36.290
14 13:39:09.450 2:23.874 48.351 52.463 43.060 7 13:23:21.673 1:48.432 43.045 29.001 36.386
15 13:41:29.181 2:19.731 53.893 38.418 47.420 8 13:25:11.308 1:49.635 43.051 29.292 37.292
9 13:27:00.037 1:48.729 43.096 29.144 36.489
(6) Petr KACIREK 10 13:28:49.627 1:49.590 43.936 29.094 36.560
1 13:12:47.960 2:08.296 53.882 32.835 41.579 11 13:30:38.318 1:48.691 42.898 29.364 36.429
2 13:14:52.541 2:04.581 49.666 32.848 42.067 12 13:32:46.756 2:08.438 43.141 33.620 51.677
3 13:16:56.824 2:04.283 49.932 32.894 41.457 p13 13:35:43.309 2:56.553 1:02.896 42.731
4 13:19:01.653 2:04.829 50.051 32.693 42.085
5 13:21:06.256 2:04.603 50.455 32.860 41.288
6 13:23:09.254 2:02.998 49.833 32.225 40.940
7 13:25:11.609 2:02.355 49.212 32.207 40.936
8 13:27:14.767 2:03.158 49.641 32.353 41.164
9 13:29:18.045 2:03.278 49.675 32.359 41.244
10 13:31:21.260 2:03.215 49.395 32.671 41.149
1 13:33:24.318 2:03.058 49.442 32.629 40.987
12 13:35:28.153 2:03.835 49.375 32.340 42.120
13 13:37:32.590 2:04.437 49.510 33.112 41.815
14 13:39:38.124 2:05.534 49.724 33.768 42.042
15 13:41:45.283 2:07.159 50.220 33.793 43.146
(11) Wadih FARHA
1 13:12:51.333 2:10.876 54.573 34.067 42.236
2 13:14:56.637 2:05.304 50.987 32,912 41.405
3 13:17:01.290 2:04.653 50.289 32.919 41.445
4 13:19:04.878 2:03.588 49.792 33.009 40.787
5 13:21:08.125 2:03.247 49.293 32.837 41.117
6 13:23:10.460 2:02.335 49.097 32.214 41.024
7 13:25:12.616 2:02.156 48.739 32.390 41.027
8 13:27:17.411 2:04.795 49.945 32.893 41.957
9 13:29:22.076 2:04.665 49.978 32.540 42.147
10 13:31:26.217 2:04.141 49.752 32.969 41.420
1 13:33:29.602 2:03.385 49.283 32.273 41.829
12 13:35:34.369 2:04.767 50.128 32.602 42,037
13 13:37:38.695 2:04.326 50.192 32.589 41.545
14 13:39:42.574 2:03.879 49.541 32.655 41.683
15 13:41:46.605 2:04.031 50.006 32.653 41.372
(4) Marcel KUSIN
1 13:12:51.156 2:11.251 54.663 33.882 42.706
2 13:14:58.517 2:07.361 51.249 33.886 42.226
3 13:17:05.501 2:06.984 51.015 33.550 42.419
4 13:19:10.922 2:05.421 50.415 32.996 42,010
5 13:21:16.715 2:05.793 50.669 33.185 41.939
6 13:23:21.886 2:05.171 50.050 32.840 42.281
7 13:25:27.412 2:05.526 50.313 32.887 42.326
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UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship

Race 2

Race (30:00 Time)

International Circuit 4.290 km

07/12/2018 17:20 .

......
nm

T T T T T N T T,

1

POLE POSITION

1

4 Marcel KUSIN

3

12 Jeremy LOISEL

5

10 Rahil TANEJA

7

23 Peter ENGLAND

9

6 Petr KACIREK

11

1 Alexandros ANNIVAS

2

48 Ricky COOMBER

4

70 Colin BOYLE

6

27 Markus THOMAS

8

69 Will MORRISON

10

11 Wadih FARHA

12

9 Costas PAPANTONIS

Clerk of the Course
Chief Timekeeper

Orbits

N /X [UeAlimme Y= c=> T

Printed: 07/12/2018 13:49:56



